
Form Name:  Amendment to Standard Consultant Agreement (Non-Capital Projects) Page:  1 of 2
Form/File No.:  1348130_2/T-32026
City Attorney Approval Date:  April 2022
T-37104.001\1950267

 First
 Second
 Third

Amendment to Standard City of San José Consultant Agreement
(Non-Capital Projects)

Consultant’s Name:  San Jose Downtown Association

(Standard Agreement AC No. 30600)

This Amendment is made and entered into this ______ day of _____________________, 20__.  The City and Consultant 
amend the above-referenced agreement as set forth herein.  

1. Capitalized words in this Amendment have the same meaning as in the Agreement.

2. The provisions of this Agreement (including any previous amendments) not modified by this Amendment remain
in full force and effect.

3. The provisions of this Amendment are effective upon execution of the Amendment by both parties.

4. Agreement Term:  Section 2 is amended to extend the expiration date from June 30, 2022 to June 30,
2023, for the period of the third Additional Term.  The extension is retroactive to the expiration date of the
Agreement. The Director accepts and approves any services provided after the expiration date and before
the execution of this Amendment.

5. Maximum Total Compensation:  Subsection 10.1 is amended to  Increase     Decrease   the 
Maximum Total Compensation from $2,193,466.00 to $3,170,821.00.

6. Agreement Section(s):  Section(s) ___________ is/are amended to read as set forth in Attachment A of the
Amendment.

7. Scope of Basic Services – Exhibit A:  The     original  First Revised     Second Revised   
Exhibit A is amended to read as set forth in the attached  First  Second     Third    Revised 
Exhibit A, which is incorporated by reference into this Amendment.  

8. Compensation – Exhibit B:  The     original  First Revised     Second Revised    Exhibit B is 
amended to read as set forth in the attached  First  Second     Third    Revised Exhibit B, which 
is incorporated by reference into this Amendment.

9. Additional Services:  The Consultant is authorized to perform the Additional Services set forth in the
attached Additional Services Exhibit, which is incorporated by reference into this Amendment.

10 December 22

CON665170-003





















(!}Jllij!!Ii}i\11!ll 

□ FOR YOUR ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE 
□ FULLY EXECUTED COPY TO FOLLOW

CITY STAFF:

STAFF EMAIL:

Blage Zelalich

Blage.zelalich@sanjoseca.gov

SCANNED SIGNATURE AUTHORIZATION 

DATE: December 12, 2023

� agree t� use electronic signatures

TOTAL PAGES: 
(INCLUDING THIS PAGE)

CONSUL TANT NAME: San Jose Downtown Association - Alex Stettinski
EMAIL: astettinski@sjdowntown.com
PHONE: 408-279

�
SIGNATURE OF CONSULTANT:�.,""'-�-----------

DIRECTIONS: 

REVIEW THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT, IF IT IS ACCEPTABLE:

1. SIGN THE DOCUMENT

2. CHECK THE BOX BELOW YOUR NAME AND SIGN AGREEING TO THE USE OF ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES

3. SCAN YOUR EXECUTED DOCUMENT TOGETHER WITH THIS COVER PAGE IN BLUE INK
4. EMAIL THE ENTIRE DOCUMENT TO (CITY STAFF EMAIL ADDRESS): BLAGE.ZELALICH@SANJOSECA.GOV

TO BE COMPLETED BY CITY STAFF: 

ALTERNATIVE METHODS OF VERIFICATION:
0 USE OF A PASSWORD PROTECTED WEBSITE
0 CONFIRMED BY A KNOWN TELEPHONE NUMBER
0 PERSONALLY KNOWN TO CITY STAFF

200 East Santa Clara Street, San Jose, CA 95113-1905 tel. (408) 535-3500 




